## WELCOME TO GLORIA MOLINA GRAND PARK

A vibrant outdoor gathering place, Gloria Molina Grand Park is a beautiful public park for the entire community in Los Angeles County. With expansive green space for gatherings large and small, Gloria Molina Grand Park celebrates the county's cultural vitality, presenting community events, cultural experiences, holiday celebrations and many other activities that engage and attract visitors from all communities. The 12-acre park, which celebrated its 10<sup>th</sup> anniversary in 2022, stretches from The Music Center on the west to City Hall on the east and is easily accessible by Metro via the B/D (formerly Red/Purple) lines to the Civic Center/Grand Park station and the Grand Avenue Arts/Bunker Hill stop along Metro's new Regional Connector. The park was named one of American Planning Association's *10 Great Public Spaces* in the U.S. for 2013\_and one of L.A.'s highest rated attractions by Tripexpert's 2023 *Experts' Choice Award*. Working closely with the county, The Music Center is responsible for all operations and programming for the park.

For more information about Gloria Molina Grand Park, click on the following links:

- Park History
- Park Programming
- Park Design and Landscape
- Park Fact Sheet and Highlights